South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 08, 2024, 03:57:58 pm

Session 121 - (2015-2016)

H 3203 General Bill, By Bernstein
Summary: Utility trailer

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 56-5-245 SO AS TO
DEFINE THE TERM "UTILITY TRAILER" AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE EQUIPMENT THAT MUST BE USED TO ATTACH A
TOWING VEHICLE TO A UTILITY TRAILER.

12/18/14
12/18/14
01/13/15
01/13/15
04/16/15

04/20/15
04/22/15

04/23/15
04/29/15
04/29/15

04/29/15

House
House
House
House
House

House

House
House
House

House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 147)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 147)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page
4)

Scrivener's error corrected

Requests for debate-Rep(s). Bernstein, Robinson-Simpson, Hamilton, Toole, Loftis, Burns,
Hixon, Pope, Spires, Clarey, Hiott, Chumly, Forrester, Anderson, Tallon, Douglas, McEachern, WJ
McLeod, Riley, Yow, Hardwick, Finlay, Gambrell, HA Crawford, Hardee, Knight (House
Journal-page 30)

Debate adjourned until Tues., 4-28-15 (House Journal-page 109)

Amended (House Journal-page 132)

Committed to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House
Journal-page 132)

Roll call Yeas-66 Nays-28 (House Journal-page 135)

Page 1 of 1



