## South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 03:57:58 pm

## Session 121 - (2015-2016)

## H 3203 General Bill, By Bernstein

Summary: Utility trailer

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 56-5-245 SO AS TO DEFINE THE TERM "UTILITY TRAILER" AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE EQUIPMENT THAT MUST BE USED TO ATTACH A TOWING VEHICLE TO A UTILITY TRAILER.

12/18/14	House	Prefiled
12/18/14	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/13/15	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 147)
01/13/15	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 147)
04/16/15	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 4)
04/20/15		Scrivener's error corrected
04/22/15	House	Requests for debate-Rep(s). Bernstein, Robinson-Simpson, Hamilton, Toole, Loftis, Burns, Hixon, Pope, Spires, Clarey, Hiott, Chumly, Forrester, Anderson, Tallon, Douglas, McEachern, WJ McLeod, Riley, Yow, Hardwick, Finlay, Gambrell, HA Crawford, Hardee, Knight (House Journal-page 30)
04/23/15	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 4-28-15 (House Journal-page 109)
04/29/15	House	Amended (House Journal-page 132)
04/29/15	House	Committed to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs (House Journal-page 132)
04/29/15	House	Roll call Yeas-66 Nays-28 (House Journal-page 135)